
Northamptonshire Football Association Ltd.  

Cup Competition Dates – Season 2019/20 
 
Hillier Senior Cup       Les Underwood Junior Cup 
Round One: W/c 16th September 2019   Round One: Saturday 21st September 2019 
Round Two: W/c 4th November 2019   Round Two: Saturday 19th October 2019 
Round Three: W/c 2nd December 2019   Round Three: Saturday 23rd November 2019 
Semi-Final: W/c 3rd February 2020   Round Four: Saturday 4th January 2020 
        Semi-Final: Saturday 25thJanuary 2020 

 
Lower Junior Cup      Area Cup 
Round One: Saturday 28th September 2019  Round One: Saturday 5th October 2019 
Round Two: Saturday 2nd November 2019   Round Two: Saturday 9th November 2019 
Round Three: Saturday 30th November 2019  Round Three: Saturday 7th December 2019 
Round Four: Saturday 11th January 2020   Round Four: Saturday 18th January 2020 
Semi-Final: Saturday 1st February 2020   Semi-Final: Saturday 8th February 2020 

 
Sunday Cup       Sunday Trophy 
Round One: Sunday 22nd September 2019  Round One: Sunday 29th September 2019 
Round Two: Sunday 13th October 2019   Round Two: Sunday 20th October 2019 
Round Three: Sunday 10th November 2019   Round Three: Sunday 17th November 2019 
Round Four: Sunday 8th December 2019   Round Four: Sunday 5th January 2020 
Semi-Final: Sunday 19th January 2020   Semi-Final: Sunday 26th January 2020 

 
Sunday Vase 

Round One:  Sunday 6th October 2019  
Round Two:  Sunday 27th October 2019 

Round Three:  Sunday 24th November 2019 
Round Four:  Sunday 12th January 2020 
Semi-Final:  Sunday 2nd February 2020 

        
U18 Youth Cup      U18 David Joyce Cup  
Round Two: Sunday 13th October 2019   Round One: W/C 7th October 2019 
Round Three: Sunday 17th November 2019   Round Two: W/C 11th November 2019 
Round Four: Sunday 5th January 2020   Round Three: W/C 6th January 2020 
Semi-Final: Sunday 2nd February 2020   Semi-Final: W/C 10th February 2020 

       
Boys Invitation U12      Boys Invitation U14                 Boys Invitation U16 
Round One: Sunday 6th October 2019   Sunday 6th October 2019         Sunday 22nd September 2019 
Round Two: Sunday 3rd November 2019    Sunday 3rd November 2019        Sunday 13th October 2019 
Round Three:  Sunday 24th November 2019   Sunday 24th November 2019     Sunday 24th November 2019 
Round Four: Sunday 12th January 2020    Sunday 12th January 2020       Sunday 19th January 2020 
Round Five: Sunday 9th February 2020   Sunday 9th February 2020         Sunday 1st March 2020 
Semi-Final: Sunday 8th March 2020   Sunday 8th March 2020       Sunday 15th March 2020 

 
Women’s Cup     Veterans Cup 
Round One: Sunday 20th October 2019  Round One:  Sunday 29th September 2019 
Round Two: Sunday 17th November 2019   Round Two:  Sunday 27th October 2019 
Round Three: Sunday 19th January 2020   Round Three:  Sunday 1st December 2020 
Semi-Final: Sunday 16th February 2020  Semi Final:  Sunday 26thJanuary 2020 
 
 Girls Invitation U12      Girls Invitation U14                 Girls Invitation U16 
Round One:    Sunday 17th November 2019    Sunday 17th November 2019     Sunday 17th November 2019 
Round Two: Sunday 19th January 2019    Sunday 19th January 2019         Sunday 19th January 2019 
Semi Final:     Sunday 1st March 2019              Sunday 1st March 2019              Sunday 1st March 2019  
          

Please note all Final dates are to be confirmed. 
The above dates may not all be used it will be dependant on how many teams enter each competition. 

All dates may be subject to change. 


